	And the second se	- CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID	CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	MODIFICATION C	TA REQUISITION/PURC	HALL DED NO.	15. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	IRM-92-172 dt	1 09/27/93	
Five (5)	TOEC 1 7 1993	7. ADMINISTERED BY	af other than Item	6) CODE
CODE		T. AUMINISTERIES		CODE
11.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commi	ission			
Division of Contracts & Prope	erty Management			OND
Washington, D.C. 20555				F DRC
	these county State and	ZIP Code)	W SA, AMEND	MENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
I. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No	L, SIFEEL, COUNTY, DIALS	*	and the second se	
Data Base Company			1 1 1 1 1 1 Tab	and the second
8928 McGaw Court			98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
Columbia, MD 21045				ICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
			10A. MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRACTOR
Principal Investigator/Technic	al		NRC-33-	92-172
			1 87	O (SEE ITEM 13)
			Februar	y 11, 1992
refebrione no.	FACILITY CODE			served with the server way was a growth with your relative to the thirty of the server o
The above numbered solicitation is amended	EMONI Y APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	SOLICITATIONS	
ATTA HOTT	Rence to the solicitation and TA (If required) Code: 2542 JOB APPLIES ONLY TO MO IS THE CONTRACT/OF RESUANT TO: (Specify auti	NO.: D1871 F	SAR No. 410-	OBLIGATE 20-615-800 \$95,798.00 ERS,
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. OTHER (Specify type of modification a X FAR Part 52.217-9, Option	is ENTERED INTO PURSU and suthority) n to Extend the 1	Ferm of the Con	tract	ppies to the issuing office.
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	is ENTERED INTO PURSU and suthority) n to Extend the 1	Ferm of the Con	tract	opies to the issuing office.
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification a FAR Part 52.217-9, Option E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC	is ENTERED INTO PURSU and suthority) n to Extend the 1	Ferm of the Con	tract	ppies to the issuing office. ruct subject matter where feasible.)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT X D. OTHER (Specify type of modificetion e FAR Part 52.217-9, Option E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, IA. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC See Attached Pages.	is ENTERED INTO PURSU and suthority) n to Extend the 1	Ferm of the Con	tract	ppies to the issuing office. Fruct subject matter where feasible.)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT X D. OTHER (Specify type of modificetion of FAR Part 52.217-9, Option E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, I. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC See Attached Pages. 9402280333 931217	is ENTERED INTO PURSU and suthority) n to Extend the 1	Ferm of the Con	tract	opies to the issuing office. Fract subject metter where feasible.)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification a FAR Part 52.217-9, Option E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, I. DESCRIFTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFIE See Attached Pages. 9402280333 931217 PDR CONTR	IS ENTERED INTO PURSU Ind outhority) In to Extend the I is required to sign CATION (Organized by UC	JANT TO AUTHORITY (Ferm of the Con this document and re Frection headings, Includ	tract turn cc ing solicitetion/cont	i spoz
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification a FAR Part 52.217-9, Option E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, I. DESCRIFTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFIE See Attached Pages. 9402280333 931217 PDR CONTR	IS ENTERED INTO PURSU Ind outhority) In to Extend the I is required to sign CATION (Organized by UC	Term of the Con this document and re Foretion headings, includ	tract turn cc ing solicitetion/cont	d, remains unchanged and in full force
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification of FAR Part 52.217-9, Option E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I is not, 14. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC See Attached Pages. 9402280333 931217 PDR CONTR NRC-33-92-172 PDR Except as provided herein, all terms and conditi	IS ENTERED INTO PURSU Ind authority) In to Extend the 1 is required to sign CATION (Organized by DC *	IGAL NAME AND	tract turn co ing solicitetion/cont as heretofore change	d, remains unchanged and in full force
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification of FAR Part 52.217-9, Option E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, I. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC See Attached Pages. 9402280333 931217 PDR CONTR NRC-33-92-172 PDR Except to provided herein, all terms and conditi	IS ENTERED INTO PURSU Ind authority) In to Extend the 1 is required to sign CATION (Organized by DC *	IGAL NAME AND	tract turn co ing solicitetion/cont as heretofore change	d, remains unchanged and in full force
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT X FAR Part 52.217-9, Option FAR Part 52.217-9, Option E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, Is not, Is description of AMENDMENT/MODIFI See Attached Pages. 9402280333 931217 PDR CONTR NRC-33-92-172 PDR Except as provided herein, still terms and conditi	IS ENTERED INTO PURSU ind authority) In to Extend the I is required to sign CATION (Organized by DC Normality) Normality Norm	IGAL NAME AND Mary JO	DF: tract turn co ing solicitetion/const os heretofore change TITLE OF CONTRA Mattia, Con	d, remains unchanged and in full force ACTING OFFICER (Type or print) LTACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT X PAR Part 52.217-9, Option E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, I. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIE See Attached Pages. See Attached Pages. 9402280333 931217 PDR CONTR NRC-33-92-172 PDR Except as provided herein, stil terms and condition and affect. ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of	IS ENTERED INTO PURSU ind authority) In to Extend the I is required to sign CATION (Organized by DC Normality) Normality Norm	IGAL NAME AND Mary JO	DF: tract turn co ing solicitetion/const os heretofore change TITLE OF CONTRA Mattia, Con	d, remains unchanged and in full force
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT X FAR Part 52.217-9, Option FAR Part 52.217-9, Option E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, Is not, Is description of AMENDMENT/MODIFI See Attached Pages. 9402280333 931217 PDR CONTR NRC-33-92-172 PDR Except as provided herein, still terms and conditi	IS ENTERED INTO PURSU ind authority) In to Extend the I is required to sign CATION (Organized by DC Normality) Normality Norm	Inced in Hom SA or 10A, 1 Mary Jo SNED 168, UNITED STA	DF: tract turn co ing solicitetion/const os heretofore change TITLE OF CONTRA Mattia, Con	a, remains unchanged and in full force CTING OFFICER (Type or print) tracting Officer 16C DATE SIGNE DEC 17 192

Contract No. NRC-33-92-172 Modification No. 5 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to:

- (1) Exercise option year two in accordance with FAR Part 52.217-9.
- (2) Increase the contract ceiling by \$87,299.00 (the total amount for option year two) from \$178,198 to \$265,497.00.
- (3) Provide funding in the amount of \$87,299.00 to cover services from February 11, 1994 through February 10, 1995, for option year two.
- (4) Provide funding in the amount of \$8,499.00 to cover services through the current period of performance, which ends on February 10, 1994.
- (5) Modify section C.3.9.2 of the statement of work.
- (6) Extend the period of performance.
- Note: The total amount of funding provided by this modification is \$95,798.00 (\$8,499.00 + \$87,299.00). This amount fully funds the contract.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

- Under Section B., Subsection B.4, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUNE 1988), paragraphs a. and b., the first sentence of each paragraph is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:
 - *a. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$265,497.00.
 - b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$265,497.00.*
- Under Section C.3.9, Emergency Retrieval and Delivery of Records, the first paragraph of subsection C.3.9.2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The contractor shall complete all emergency deliveries within 2 hours of receipt of request. The individuals listed below in the Information Technology Services Branch (ITSB) are authorized to request emergency delivery services for computer tapes only stored as Job Number 2134.

Rashida Alam Dave Barrow Kay Moses Judy Seerherman Upon receipt of request from the NRC Project Officer, Alternate Project Officer, or the ITSB employees listed above for delivery of computer tapes, the contractor shall:

 Section F, Subsection F.2., DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE IV (JUNE 1988) is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu therof:

"The ordering period for this contract shall commence on February 11, 1992 and will expire on February 10, 1994. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18 - Ordering) The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional one year."

5.6

4. All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total	FY92	Obligation	\$89,699.00
		Obligation	\$80,000.00
		Obligation	\$95,798.00

Cumulative total of NRC Obligations \$265,497.00

This modification obligates FY94 funds in the amount of \$95,798.00.